

## **MONROE COUNTY**

## **Human Services Committee**

August 22, 2017 5:30 PM

#### **AGENDA**

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

July 25, 2017

D. NEW BUSINESS

17-0241

Amend Resolution 227 of 2016 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Immunization Action Plan Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0242

Amend Resolution 250 of 2016 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Public Health Campaign Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0243

Amend Resolution 310 of 2016 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Comprehensive HIV/STI/Hepatitis C Prevention, Particularly in Communities of Color Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

## 17-0244

Amend Resolution 141 of 2017 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Sexually Transmitted Disease Intervention Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

# 17-0245

Amend Resolution 226 of 2017 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Department of Health for the Rabies Reimbursement Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

# E. OTHER MATTERS

# F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Human Services Committee is scheduled for Tuesday, September 26, 2017 at 5:30 p.m.